
 

HOME ADDRESS BUSINESS ADDRESS CONTACT

CHAIR W: 831-424-4620
Teri Belli Belli Architectural Group H:  831-484-9753
28 Harper Canyon Road 235 Monterey Street, Suite B C:  831-320-7764
Salinas, CA 93908 Salinas, CA 93901 terikbelli@gmail.com

VICE CHAIR
Kirk Gafill President/Chief Financial Officer W: 831-667-2345 Main

Nepenthe/Phoenix Corporation             W: 831-667-2326 Direct
48510 Highway 1 kgafill@nepenthebigsur.com
Big Sur, CA 93920

TREASURER
Jan Vanderbilt President W: 831-620-0811
61 West Garzas Road Vanderbilt CPAs PC H:  831-659-1213
Carmel Valley, CA 93924 126 Clocktower Place Suite 200 C:  831-594-1624

Carmel, CA 93923 jan@vanderbiltcpa.com

SECRETARY
Loren Steck Retired  Psychologist H:  831-626-3620
27205 Meadows Road Consultant in the Entertainment Industry lorensteck@gmail.com
Carmel, CA 93923

Romero Jalomo Vice President Student Affairs W: 831-755-6822
512 San Felipe Street Hartnell College H:  831-442-0247
Salinas, CA 93901 411 Cantra Avenue C:  831-214-2024

Salinas, CA 93901 rjalomo@hartnell.edu
romero_jalomo@yahoo.com

Elsa Mendoza Jimenez Director Health Services W: 831-755-4526
17865 Northwood Place Monterey County Health Department H:  831-663-3047 
Salinas, CA 93907 1270 Natividad Road C:  831-594-5536

Salinas, CA 93906 jimenezem@co.monterey.ca.us
elsammendoza@gmail.com
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Nolan Kennedy Attorney at Law W: 831-373-7500
200 Marisol Way Kennedy, Archer & Giffen H:  831-645-9931
Monterey, CA 93940 24591 Silver Cloud Court, Suite 200 C:  831-238-5924

Monterey,  CA 93940 F:  831-373-7555
nkennedy@kaglaw.net

Judy Guzman Krueger President C:  831-214-1555
10178 Oakwood Circle Tulipán LLC Krueger.jg@gmail.com
Carmel, CA 93923

Giff Lehman Founding Partner  (retired) H:  831-625-0739
1222 Bristol Lane Integris Wealth Management C:  831-224-4587
Pebble Beach, CA  93953 gifford.lehman@gmail.com

Jesse Lopez CPA, Managing Partner W: 831-757-5311
Bianchi, Kasavan & Pope, LLP H:  831-235-4477
450 Lincoln Avenue, Suite 200 C:  
Salinas, CA  93901 jessel@bkpcpa.com

Adriana Melgoza Director of Organizing and Education W: 831-753-2324, ext. 13
P.O.Box 991 Center for Community Advocacy C:  831-585-7205
Castroville, CA 95012 22 W Gabilan Street amelgoza@cca-viva.org

Salinas, CA 93901 melgoza29@gmail.com

Fred Meurer Owner W: 831-596-1688
26411 Lucie Lane Meurer Municipal Consulting H:  831-484-5640
Salinas, CA 93908 135 West Franklin Street, Suite 2 C:  831-596-1688

Monterey, CA 93940 F:  831-920-2639
meurer@meurermuni.com

Betsey Pearson Vice President (retired) C:  831-818-4150
P.O. Box 223695 United Way of Monterey County
Carmel, CA 93922 betsey.pearson@gmail.com

bploonisland@gmail.com
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Joseph Pezzini Senior Director of Ag Operations W: 831-970-3090 
28013 Mesa De Tierra Taylor Farms H:  831-484-4600
Salinas, CA 93908 150 Main Street C:  831-970-3090

Salinas, CA  93901 jpezzini@taylorfarms.com

Francine Rodd Executive Director W: 831-444-8549
3258 Estrella del Mar Way First 5 Monterey County H:  831-384-7811
Marina, CA 93933 1125 Baldwin Street C:  831-915-1736

Salinas, CA 93906 Francine@first5monterey.org

René L. Mendez City Manager W: 831-675-5000
P.O. Box 1568 City of Gonzales H:  831-675-2276
Gonzales, CA  93926 147 4th Street C:  831-580-7149

Gonzales, CA  93926 renexg3@sbcglobal.net

Larry Oda Retired H:  831-375-3314
859 Foam Street C:  831-970-8246
Monterey, CA  93940 tsuneo1@msn.com

Abby Taylor-Silva Executive Vice President W: 831-585-1030
625 Carmelita Dr- Unit 6, California Agricultural Leadership Foundation C:  831-332-0584
Salinas, CA 93901 P.O. Box 479 ataylorsilva@agleaders.org

Salinas, CA 93902

Jennifer Walker Attorney and Shareholder W: 831-373-2500
25205 Baronet Road Leach & Walker, a Professional Corporation C:  831-594-0892
Salinas, CA 93908 24591 Silver Cloud Court, Suite 250 jwalker@leachandwalker.com

Monterey, CA 93940
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